

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India
Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in

Monday, May 28, 2023

NOTICE

Subject: Graphite and Charcoal Workshop on June 6, 2023

An Activity organized by SRIJANA-The Fine Arts Society of Maharaja Agrasen institute of Management Studies is detailed as:

Students' Personality Development Activity	SRIJANA The Fine Arts Society of MAIMS wishes to inculcate good habits among the youth of today and tomorrow, through the mediumof art and craft. Our vision for organizing such event is to encourage everyone to make something beautiful and amazing, using creative minds and thinking skills. Art helps in personal development and alsoin skill enhancement. This event is organized to design and create things which can bring joy and comfort to the heart and mind of each individual.
Brief Outline of the Activity	It is a one-day workshop for society students on the college Premises. This is a great opportunity for all students of MAIMS to learn and develop new skills. This workshop is guided by Suryansh Singh. Participants will have to register through the Google forms provided in the bio and in this notice.
Date	(Tuesday) June 6, 2023
Time and Venue	 The event will commence at 02:00 pm sharp at MAIMS Campus. Participants have to assemble by 01:45 pm. The duration for the event will be of 2 hours.
Participants	Students of society on invitation.
Registration Link	Register Here
Instructions for the Competition	 You need to follow our Instagram page https://www.instagram.com/srijanamaims/?utm_medium=copy_link Online registration is compulsory for the participants using the Google Form link provided in the notice and bio. Participants are advised to bring their own stationery/Material for the workshop. Note- There is no registration fees for the workshop. MAIMS participants are requested to register with their G-Suite email ID
Faculty Coordinator	Ms. Rashi Aggarwal (Department of Business Administration)
Student Coordinator	Mitali Gupta (+91 84478 50993)
Remarks	Participants will be provided with Participation e-certificates.

Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra (Director)